

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 24,2024

CONTACT LACDMH Public Information Office (213) 738-3700 pio@dmh.lacounty.gov

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health Communications <u>media@ph.lacounty.gov</u>

LOS ANGELES COUNTY REVAMPS 24/7 HELP LINE TO INTEGRATE ACCESS TO MENTAL HEALTH & SUBSTANCE USE SERVICES

Centralized 24/7 Help Line simplifies road to recovery for those seeking care for mental health & substance use disorders

LOS ANGELES — The Los Angeles County Departments of Mental Health (LACDMH) and Public Health (DPH) have centralized access to mental health and substance use services into one 24/7 call center at (800) 854-7771.

As of July 9, 2024, residents reaching the call center will experience more streamlined menu options to better access mental health and substance use services across the County. Previously, residents needed to call two separate help lines — LACDMH's 24/7 Help Line and DPH's Substance Abuse Services Helpline (SASH). These 24/7 help lines are often the first point of contact for residents seeking wellbeing resources.

Now, when calling the centralized help line at (800) 854-7771 and selecting from more than a dozen languages, callers will have the opportunity to: "press 1" for crisis and mental health resources; "press 2" for substance use disorder services; or "press 3" for veteran and military family support. Residents who call the SASH line at (844) 804-7500 will hear a message informing them of the new number and will be automatically redirected.

"The Department of Mental Health is proud to partner with the Department of Public Health in this effort to make connecting with services easier for residents seeking wellbeing support and treatment," said LACDMH Director, Dr. Lisa H. Wong. "By streamlining intakes, referrals and linkage, the County will improve health outcomes and experiences for those in need of services and support." Mental health issues and substance use disorders commonly occur together. According to the most recently published <u>2022 National Survey on Drug Use and Health data</u>, more than one-third of adults aged 18 or older who had a mental illness in the past year also experienced a substance use disorder.

"Public Health recognizes the critical importance of ensuring seamless access to mental health and substance use services," said Barbara Ferrer, PhD, MPH, MEd, Director, Los Angeles County Department of Public Health. "Centralizing both 24/7 call centers into one Help Line will better support residents in accessing services, particularly those with co-occurring disorders who need both mental health and substance use services."

The strategic centralization of services between LACDMH and <u>DPH's Substance Abuse</u> <u>Prevention and Control Bureau</u> is the first landmark in a long-term plan to enhance the consumer experience and streamline the California Department of Health Care Services' oversight functions. While administratively separate entities, the Substance Abuse Prevention and Control Bureau within DPH and LACDMH are committed to collaborating to advance integrated care for County residents.

###

About the Los Angeles County Department of Mental Health (LACDMH)

As the nation's largest public mental health department, we ensure access to care and treatment for our most vulnerable residents in a region with more than 10 million people. With an annual budget exceeding \$4 billion and over 7,000 budgeted positions, LACDMH is dedicated to hope, recovery, and wellbeing for everyone across the County. For more information, visit <u>dmh.lacounty.gov</u> or follow @LACDMH on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u> (X), <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>.

About the Los Angeles County Department of Public Health

The Department of Public Health is committed to promoting health equity and ensuring optimal health and well-being for all 10 million residents of Los Angeles County. Through a variety of programs, community partnerships and services, Public Health oversees environmental health, disease control, and community and family health. Nationally accredited by the Public Health Accreditation Board, the Los Angeles County Department of Public Health comprises of more than 5,000 employees and has an annual budget of \$1.3 billion.

Los Angeles County Department of Public Health works to protect health, prevent disease, and promote health and well-being.